# 508661304 07/21/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI375011

UBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNM	ENT
FFECTIVE DATE:	11/24/2023	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	
	Name	Execution Date
Giesecke+Devrient ePayments GmbH		
Giesecke+Devrient eF	-	07/18/2024
	-	07/18/2024
RECEIVING PARTY I Company Name:	DATA Giesecke+Devrient Mobile Security German	
	ΟΑΤΑ	
RECEIVING PARTY I Company Name:	DATA Giesecke+Devrient Mobile Security German	
RECEIVING PARTY I Company Name: Street Address:	DATA Giesecke+Devrient Mobile Security German Prinzregentenstraße 161	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15542561
Application Number:	17125327
Application Number:	16098956
Application Number:	17290020
Application Number:	17427260
Application Number:	17416889
Application Number:	17439111
Application Number:	17612440
Application Number:	17213658
Application Number:	17927506
Application Number:	18041861
Application Number:	18554084
Application Number:	17825322
Application Number:	18571664
Application Number:	18571956
Application Number:	17852988
Application Number:	18339483
Application Number:	18364645
Application Number:	18490994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	7166	260366			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	716-239-4300				
Email:	esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com				
Correspondent Name:	Ellen S. Simpson				
Address Line 1:	Colson Law Group				
Address Line 2:	5555 Main Street				
Address Line 4:	Buffalo, NEW YORK 14221				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ELLEN SIMPSON			
SIGNATURE:		ELLEN SIMPSON			
DATE SIGNED:		07/21/2024			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=611 GSK_US_Conf. DoA_PTs#page1.tiff					
source=611 GSK_US_Conf. DoA_PTs#page2.tiff					

### Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal UNITED STATES

THIS DEED is made between:

Giesecke+Devrient ePayments GmbH, a limited liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) organized and existing under the Laws of Germany, of *Prinzregentenstraße 161, 81677 München, Germany* 

("the Assignor");

and

**Giesecke+Devrient Mobile Security Germany GmbH**, a limited liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) duly organized and existing under the Laws of Germany, of *Prinzregentenstraße 161, 81677 München, Germany* ("the Assignee");

#### WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor was the proprietor of the patents in the United States as set out in the attached schedules marked "Annex A" and
- (b) Pursuant to Agreement on the Transfer of Protective Rights dated November 24<sup>th</sup>, 2023, the Assignor has assigned the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents to the Assignee.
- (c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned patents became effective on November 24<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

### IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, effective on November 24<sup>th</sup>, 2023, all right, title, and interests in the **United States** in the patents together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the patents and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 18<sup>th</sup> day of July 2024

Obithon

Aleksandra Obrenovic, Proxy-Holder of Giesecke+Devrient ePayments GmbH

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 18<sup>th</sup> day of July 2024

Sabina Colic, Proxy-Holder of Giesecke+Devrient Mobile Security Germany GmbH

PATENT REEL: 068037 FRAME: 0737

Α	n	nex	Α
---	---	-----	---

	IPR Name	Application No
1	FROZEN - Adaptive profile creation from static and dynamic part	18/571956
2	TWIN - Adaptive profile selection from several images	18/571664
3	Method to generate and process a virtual SIM	18/554084
4	OS Elegibility	18/041861
5	Secure Personalisation of integrated Secure Element	17/927506
6	Vorverschlüsseltes Profil mit Aktivierungstoken	17/612440
7	Klonen von Profil-Datensatz in eUICC	17/439111
8	Transfer between MiniAirOns	17/416889
9	Self Deleting Profile	17/427260
10	OTA Edge computing "Offloading filter"	17/290020
11	Subscriptionverwaltung auf eUICC	16/098956
12	IMEI/ID in OTP area der iUICC	17/125327
13	Subman: Positionsabhängiger Subskriptionsfunktionsumfang	15/542561
14	GD Host	18/490994
15	Notification Handling in eUICC Production	18/364645
16	Profile State Management Flag für IoT	18/339483
17	OTA on (re-)downloaded eSIM	17/852988
18	U3I based phone number privacy system	17/825322
19	Offline Scripting for Remote File Management	17/213658